OPERATING MANUAL
INDUSTRIAL DOOR DRIVES
2 YEAR WARRANTY
Serial nummer:
(see motor gearbox)
Installed on:
Switchgear standart:
DK/DKA-SERIES

23
Anl.-Nr. 709413
This is how to order:
When ordering spare parts or accessories we need
the following information from you:
Part number, description, model number
IN EUROPE
ADDRESS FOR ORDERS:
Chamberlain-GmbH
Alfred-Nobel-Str. 4
66793 Saarwellingen
TEL. NO. FOR ORDERS:
+(49) 6838-907222
FAX NO. FOR ORDERS:
+(49) 6838-907179
TECHNICAL HOTLINE:
+(49) 6838-907222
ONLINE-SERVICE:
IN NORTH AMERICA
ADDRESS FOR ORDERS:
The Chamberlain Group Inc.
Electronic Parts and Service Department
2301 N. Forbes Blvd., Suite 104
Tucson, Arizona 85745 USA
TEL. NO. FOR ORDERS:
1-520-792-0511
FAX NO. FOR ORDERS:
1-520-884-0966
TECHNICAL HOTLINE:
1-800-528-2806
Declaration of Conformity
The industrial door drive  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
corresponds to the applicable sections and standards  . . . . . . . . . . . . .
in accordance with the regulations and amendments
of EU Guidelines……………………………………………………………73/23EEC & 89/336/EEC
Manufacturer's Declaration
Provided that the industrial door drive, Series DK type is installed and maintained in accordance with all the
manufacturer's instructions in conjunction with an industrial door, which is also installed and maintained in accordance
with all the manufacturer's instructions, it meets the regulations of EU Guideline 89/239/EEC in its amended form.
Chamberlain-GmbH
66793 Saarwellingen
August 2004